Light of Life Radio Ministry

132 Carubia Drive, Core, West Virginia 26541 www.LoLradio.org 304-598-0026 740-296-5758 info@LoLradio.org

August, 2012

Dear Friend of LoL Radio,

Re: Auto Debit Option

We are pleased to inform you of a more convenient way for you to fulfill your pledge and make periodic donations to assist LoL Radio Ministry in broadcasting Catholic radio to NorthCentral WV and the Upper Ohio Valley.

In partnership with First United Bank & Trust, LoL Radio Ministry is providing a service that will allow your pledged donation to be automatically debited from your checking or savings account on dates that you choose. This will eliminate writing checks and postage to make your donation.

Your authorized donation can be deducted:

- from *any* checking or savings account at *any* financial institution. Just make sure there are sufficient funds in your account on the date you choose.
- Only for the dates, months and/or period that you authorize.

Your authorization can be cancelled at any time

• Upon seven (7) days notice to LoL Radio and your bank.

Please fill in the attached form and include a voided or canceled check and return it to Light of Life Radio Ministry 132 Carubia Drive Core, WV 26541

This is offered as an option for your ease in fulfilling your pledge and is not mandatory. You may continue to send periodic checks.

LoL is an IRS recognized 501(c)3 non-profit organization and all donations to LoL are taxdeductible.

Sincerely,

bob carubia Light of Life Radio

> *WVUS AM 1190 Catholic Radio for North Central WV* On the air in Grafton, Rhillippi, Weston, Bridgeport, Clarksburg, Fairmont, S Morgantown, Kingwood

WLoL-FM 89.7 *Catholic Radio for Morgantown WV* On the air 24 hours per day 7 days per week in Morgantown, Star City, Westover, Granville

WDWC FM 90.7 Catholic Radio for the Upper Ohio Valley On the air 24 hours per day 7 days per week in Wheeling, Martins Ferry, St Clairsville, Moundsville

AUTHORIZATION FOR AUTOMATIC DEBIT (ACH DEBITS)

Direct Payment via ACH is the transfer of funds from a consumer account for the purpose of making a payment.

I (we) authorize Light of Life Community Inc to electronically debit my (our) account (and, if necessary, electronically credit my (our) account to correct erroneous debits) as follows:

□ Checking Account/□ Savings Account (select one) at the depository financial institution named below ("DEPOSITORY"). I (we) agree that ACH transactions I (we) authorize comply with all applicable law.

Depository Name ______

Routing Number ______ Account Number _____

Amount of debit(s) or method of determining amount of debit(s) [or specific range of acceptable dollar amounts authorized]: ______.

Date(s) and/or frequency of debit(s): ______.

Debits are to be used by Light of Life Community for: (select one or more)

□ LoL programs □ LoL Seed of Mercy □ LoL Campus Ministry □ LoL Radio Ministry

I (we) understand that this authorization will remain in full force and effect until I (we) notify Light of Life Community Inc in writing, by phone, or in person that I (we) wish to revoke this authorization. I (we) understand that Light of Life Community Inc requires at least 7 days prior notice in order to cancel this authorization.

Name(s) ______

Date ______ Signature(s) ______

Include a cancelled or voided check with this Authorization to insure correct information.

Light of Life Community Inc is an IRS recognized 501(c)3 non-profit organization and all donations to LoL are tax deductible.

For Light of Life Community Inc use only

Note: Signed authorization must be retained for a period of two years following the termination of revocation of the authorization.

Date Received _	Proce	essed by
-----------------	-------	----------